億 都 集 團
                    YEEBO GROUP
Add:  7/F.,On Dak Industrial Building,2-6 Wah Sing Street, Kwai Chung,H.K.
            Tel:  +852-2945-6800 ; +852-2945-6885
            Fax: +852-2481-0019
YB
SPECIFICATION
FOR

1 Revision History 1
2 Table of Contents 2
3 Module Numbering System 3
4 General Specification 4
5 LCM drawing 5
6 Electrical Characteristics 7
7 Optical Characteristics 14
8 Interface Pin Assignment 16
9 Block Diagram 18
10 Backlight 19
11 Standard Specification for Reliability 20
12 Specification of Quality Assurance 22
13 Handing Precaution 30
14 Warranty 31
15 Guarantee 31
億 都 集 團
                    YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG4801280S02A-N-A0
Doc.Version:01
3
YB
3. Module Numbering System:
  (Example)
億 都 集 團
                    YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG4801280S02A-N-A0
Doc.Version:01
4
YB
4. General Specification:
ITEM CONTENTS
Module Size 66.47(W) * 180.92(H) * 4.74(T) mm
Module Size(With FPC) 66.47(W) * 180.92(H) * 6.6(T) mm
Display Size (Diagonal) 6.75 inch
Display Format 480(RGB)* 1280 Pixels
Active Area 60.192 (W) * 160.512 (H) mm
Dots Pitch 0.1254 * 0.1254 mm
LCD Type TFT (16.7M)/ Transmissive / Normal Black
View Angle Free
Controller IC ICNL9707
Weight TBD
億 都 集 團
                    YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG4801280S02A-N-A0
Doc.Version:01
5
YB
5. LCM drawing:
億 都 集 團
                    YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG4801280S02A-N-A0
Doc.Version:01
6
YB
6. Electrical Characteristics
    6-1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
  TFT IC Parameter                                           (Ta=25℃ VSS=0V)
Item Symbol Min. Type Max. Unit Remark
Power Supply voltage
IOVCC ~ VSSD -0.3 - 3.3 Volt
VCC ~ VSSA -0.3 - 6.6 Volt
HS_VCC ~ HS_VSS -0.3 - 3.3 Volt
VSP ~ VSSA -0.3 - 6.6 Volt
VSSA ~ VSN -6.6 - 0 Volt
VGH ~ VGL |VGH-VGL| ≦ 30 Volt
Input voltage Vin -0.3 - IOVCC+0.3 Volt
HS input voltage Vhsin -0.3 - 2 Volt
Operating Temperature Topr -20 - +70 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -30 - +80 ℃
6-2 Operating Conditions
   TFT IC Parameter                                          (Ta=25℃ VSS=0V)
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Power Supply
VCC - 2.6 3.0 3.6 Volt
IOVCC - 1.65 1.8 1.95 Volt
Level Input Voltage
(Digital signal)
VIH - 0.7* IOVCC - IOVCC Volt
VIL - GND - 0.3* IOVCC Volt
VOH - 0.8* IOVCC - IOVCC Volt
VOL - GND - 0.2* IOVCC Volt
Current for Driver IDD VCC=3.0V - TBD - mA
億 都 集 團
                    YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N:
YB
     6-3 Data Input Timing
6-3-1 MIPI AC Characteristics
6-3-1-1 High Speed Mode
6-3-1-2 High Speed Mode
Module P/N: YB-TG4801280S02A-N-A0
Doc.Version:01